New York State Fact Sheet
Survey of Driver Behaviors, Opinions, and Perceptions: Impaired Driving 2024*

Driver Behavior 2024 (N=939)
Do you think using cannabis negatively affects a
In the past 30 days, Fairly A Just driver’s ability to drive safely...
how often have you Regularly few Never N/A
. often . once
driven ... times
ithi h f
WIthin an hour after 1% 1% | 7% | 6% | 69% | 16%
drinking alcohol? M A great deal
ithin 2 h ft [JA moderate amount
WIthin 2 hours atter 2% 1% | 2% | 1% | 63% | 32%
using cannabis? [ Not at all
after using legal,
illegal or prescription 1% 1% 1% 1% 71% 26%
drugs?
What do you think the chances are of someone getting Are you aware of the effects of your prescription
60% - arrested if they drive while impaired by... medications on your ability to drive?
44%
40% - 36%
26% 29% 249 29% 4% 18% M Yes
23% 559 21% \
20% 139 16% [ONo
6% s 2P 5% IN/A
0% T T T T ’_l_-_\
Very likely Likely Neither Likely Unlikely Very unlikely
nor Unlikely
O Alcohol O Cannabis M@ Drugs**

* Online survey based on a convenience sample of NYS licensed drivers, June- September 2024 @

** Legal, illegal or prescription drugs Institute for Traffic Safety Management & Research, December 2024
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